
SITE 1: WEST CHATHAM MS STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 1 WCMS 1 TO BLOOMINGDALE AREA West Chatham Middle School
SITE 1 WCMS 1 TO BLOOMINGDALE AREA FOREST DR & N SANGRENA DR 10:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 1 TO BLOOMINGDALE AREA Conaway Rd & Michael St 10:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 1 TO BLOOMINGDALE AREA MAGNOLIA LANE APARTMENTS - 108 E U S Highway 80 25 10:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 1 TO BLOOMINGDALE AREA Adams Rd & Towles Rd 10:45 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 1 TO BLOOMINGDALE AREA Godley Rd & Godley Rd Ext 11:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 1 TO BLOOMINGDALE AREA Osteen Rd & W Main St 11:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 1 TO BLOOMINGDALE AREA 1401 Bloomingdale Rd - MORGAN PARK 11:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 1 TO BLOOMINGDALE AREA 1406 Bloomingdale Rd @ MOBILE HOMES 11:45 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 1 TO BLOOMINGDALE AREA BLOOMINGDALE BUS RAMP - 210 S Pine St 12:00 PM

BUS  2
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA West Chatham Middle School
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA Pineland Dr & Salt Creek Rd 10:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA 4711 Ogeechee Rd - AZALEA MOBILE HOME 10:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA Barbour Dr & Ogeechee Rd 10:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA Tahoe Dr & Valleydale Way 10:45 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA Cedarbrook Dr & Willowbrook Rd 11:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA Saltlanding Cir & Saltlanding Way 11:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA Derrick Inn Rd & Spoonbill Cir 11:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA Derrick Inn Rd & Mark Cir 11:45 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA Burton Rd & Linda Dr 12:00 PM
SITE 1 WCMS 2 TO COTTONVALE AREA GOULD ELEMENTARY FRONT OF SCHOOL 12:15 PM

BUS 3
SITE 1 WCMS 3 TO GODLEY STATION AREA West Chatham Middle School
SITE 1 WCMS 3 TO GODLEY STATION AREA GODLEY STATION K-8 FRONT OF SCHOOL 10:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 3 TO GODLEY STATION AREA 210 Highlands Blvd @ THE CLUBHOUSE 10:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 3 TO GODLEY STATION AREA Basswood Dr & Shellbark Way 10:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 3 TO GODLEY STATION AREA PARKSIDE @ THE HIGHLANDS APTS 10:45 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 3 TO GODLEY STATION AREA Spring Lakes Dr @ THE CLUBHOUSE 11:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 3 TO GODLEY STATION AREA THE FARMS @ THE CLUBHOUSE 11:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 3 TO GODLEY STATION AREA Grasslands Dr & Winchester Dr 11:30 AM

BUS 4
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA West Chatham Middle School
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA Golf Club Dr & Southbridge Blvd 10:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA BELLADONA WAY & CHAPEL LAKE NORTH 10:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA Chapel Lake South & Chapel Lake South - on the other side 10:25 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA Enclave Cir @ THE FRONT GATE 10:35 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA Harvest Moon Dr & Whispering Oaks Trl 10:50 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA Aberlady Ter & Carlisle Way 11:10 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA Stonebridge Cir @ THE CLUBHOUSE 11:25 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA Heritage Way & Legacy Blvd 11:40 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA Stonelake Cir @ CLUBHOUSE 11:55 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 4 TO HIGHLANDS AREA Fenwick Village Dr @ THE CLUBHOUSE 12:10 PM

BUS 5
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA West Chatham Middle School
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA John Carter Rd & WALLACE RD 10:00 AM



SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA Hollow Oak Ct & Hollow Oak Dr 10:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA Middle Landing Rd & Perch Rd 10:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA Highgate Blvd & COCONUT 10:45 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA Baldpate Rd & Pintail Dr 11:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA Fort Argyle Rd & Fort Argyle Rd Ext 11:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA Carol Way & Fort Argyle Rd 11:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA 15 FORT ARGYLE RD - RODEWAY INN 11:40 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA 99 W GATEWAY BVD - WATERS AT GATEWAY APTS 11:50 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA Scott Stell Park Drive & Scott Stell Rd 12:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 5 TO JOHN CARTER RD AREA New Hampstead Bus Loop 12:30 PM

BUS 6
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA West Chatham Middle School  
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA Governor Gwinnett Way & Governor Treutlen Cir 10:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA POOLER BUS RAMP ON Holly Ave & Newton Ave 10:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA Brighton Woods Dr & Hayden Dr 10:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA S Sheftall St & W Tietgen St 10:45 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA E Mell St & Middleton St 11:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA 1105 S ROGERS ST & THE MAILBOXES 11:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA Estates Way & Homer City Way 11:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA Chippingwoods Cir & Morgan Pines Dr 12:00 PM
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA 2 Addison Pl 12:15 PM
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA Connie Ct & Miller Pine Rd 12:30 PM
SITE 1 WCMS 6 TO POOLER AREA Somersby Blvd @ THE CLUBHOUSE 12:45 PM

BUS 7
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA West Chatham Middle School
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA 201 Harmony Blvd. - Harmony Green Apts. 10:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA Harmony Blvd & Symphony Ln 10:10 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA 200 Blue Moon Xing 10:20 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA Easthaven Blvd @ THE CIRCLE 10:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA Glenwood Ct & Hamilton Grove Dr 10:40 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA Canal Bank Rd & Leah Dr 10:50 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA Katama Way & Vineyard Haven Dr 11:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA Greenwick Lane & Bluelake Blvd. 11:10 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA Parrish Way & Berwick Lakes 11:20 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 7 TO QUACCO RD AREA Willow Lakes Ct & Willow Lakes Dr 11:30 AM

BUS 8
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 West Chatham Middle School
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 Finn Cir & Soling Ave 10:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 Red Cedar Cir & White Magnolia Cir 10:10 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 800 Quacco Rd @ THE MAILBOXES 10:20 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 Goodale Dr & Red Maple Dr 10:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 Laurelwood Dr & Laurelwood Ln 10:40 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 Clearwater Ln & Laurel Green Ct 10:50 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 Holiday Cir & Larchmont Dr 11:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 Mobile Home Park Drive & Quacco Rd 11:10 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 Quacco Rd & Winding Way 11:20 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 8 TO QUACCO RD AREA 2 Quacco Rd & Shady Acres Mobile Home Court Drive 11:30 AM

BUS 9
SITE 1 WCMS 9 TO GODLEY STATION AREA 2 West Chatham Middle School



SITE 1 WCMS 9 TO GODLEY STATION AREA 2 Arbor Village Dr & Traffic Circle 10:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 9 TO GODLEY STATION AREA 2 Forest Lakes Dr @ THE CIRCLE 10:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 9 TO GODLEY STATION AREA 2 Copper Village Ln @ THE CIRCLE 10:30 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 9 TO GODLEY STATION AREA 2 Towne Lake Way & Village Lake Dr @ THE CLUBHOUSE 10:45 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 9 TO GODLEY STATION AREA 2 Osprey Point Cir & Osprey Point Cir Ext 11:00 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 9 TO GODLEY STATION AREA 2 260 Park Ave 11:15 AM
SITE 1 WCMS 9 TO GODLEY STATION AREA 2 Durham Pkwy @ THE FRONT ENTRANCE 11:30 AM



SITE 2: GROVES STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Groves High School
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Halyard Dr & Newport Blvd 10:00 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Corsair Cir & Stemson Way 10:10 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Hodgeville Rd & State Highway 30 10:20 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Springwater Dr & CLUBHOUSE 10:30 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Fox Glen Ct & Lake Shore Blvd 10:40 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Amber Dr & Red Robin Ct 10:50 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Braxton Manor Dr & Milsbury Ln 11:00 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Meinhard Rd & Punkin Bridge Rd 11:10 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Meinhard Rd & Meinhard Rd Extension 11:20 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 1 Ferguson Rd & Monteith Rd 11:30 AM

BUS 2
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Groves High School
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Count St & Doyle St 10:00 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 2 5450 AUGUSTA RD - INTOWN SUITES EXTENDED STAY 10:10 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Flonnel Ave & Sonny Dixon Interchange 10:20 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Pleasant Dr & Unnamed 10:30 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Holly St & Warren Dr 10:40 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Appleby Rd & Chiswick St 10:50 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Antrim St & Bonnybridge Rd 11:00 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Aberfeldy St & Dorset Rd 11:10 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Dixie St & Dorset Rd 11:20 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Barnsley Rd & Cantyre St 11:30 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 2 Barnsley Rd & Phillips Ave 11:40 AM

BUS 3
SITE 2 GROVES 3 Groves High School
SITE 2 GROVES 3 Hawkinsville Rd & Leone Ave 10:00 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 Smith Ave & Wallberry St 10:10 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 Smith Ave & Tuten Cir 10:20 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 Nelson Ave & Rommel Ave 10:30 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 Mobile Home Park Drive & US Highway 17 Alt 10:40 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 Brampton Rd & Elm St 10:50 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 Saint Joseph Ave & State Highway 21 11:00 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 4200 AUGUSTA RD - ECONO LODGE 11:10 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 Priscilla D Thomas Way & GROVES HIGH REG Bus Ramp 11:20 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 Chatham Villa & Jasper Dr. 11:30 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 4309 Augusta Rd @ THE OAK TREE 11:40 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 3 3rd St & Davis Ave 11:50 AM

BUS 4



SITE 2 GROVES 4 Groves High School
SITE 2 GROVES 4 Access Road & Travelers Way 10:00 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 4 1133 COLD BROOK STATION RD - WOOD MEADOW APTS 10:15 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 4 501 Old Richmond Rd - THE COLUMNS @ CLODBROOK STATION 10:25 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 4 Black Creek Dr & Ponderosa Dr 10:35 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 4 Rice Creek Bus Loop 10:45 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 4 RICE CREEK D@ THE CLUBHOUSE 11:00 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 4 Saussy Rd & Grant Rd 11:15 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 4 Berrien Rd & State Highway 21 11:25 AM
SITE 2 GROVES 4 Denmark & Highway 21 @Plantation Apartments 11:45 AM



SITE  3: SWES STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 3 SWES 1 Southwest Elementary School
SITE 3 SWES 1 Fountain Rd & Kellers Flea Market Drive 10:00 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 Hopeton Ct & Zipperer Dr 10:10 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 The Retreat @ Henderson Lake 10:20 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 109 Brown Thrush Rd 10:30 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 Al Henderson Blvd & Putters Pl 10:40 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 450 Al Henderson Blvd @ THE LINKS 10:50 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 3 Gateway Blvd. South (Econolodge off of 204) 11:00 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 Conservation Dr & Preservation Dr 11:10 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 Canebrake Rd & Shady Grove Ln 11:20 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 Chief O F Love Rd & Oaktrace Pl 11:30 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 Ristona Dr & Verde Bend Alley 11:40 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 1355 Bradley Blvd @ THE BUS STOP 11:50 AM
SITE 3 SWES 1 Dunnoman Dr & Grayson Ave 12:00 PM
SITE 3 SWES 1 Chevis Rd & Sylvania Rd 12:10 PM
SITE 3 SWES 1 Chevis Rd & Walterboro Rd 12:20 PM

BUS 2
SITE 3 SWES 2 Southwest Elementary School
SITE 3 SWES 2 Grove Point Rd & Sunny Dr 10:00 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Grove Point Mobile Estates Drive & Grove Point Rd 10:10 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Iron Horse Spur & Sweetwater Station Dr 10:20 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Lakeshore Dr & Pine Grove Dr 10:30 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Sugar Mill Cir & Sugar Mill Dr  10:40 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Stockbridge Dr & Whittington Dr 10:50 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Brasseler Blvd & King George Blvd 11:00 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Dovetail Xing & Red Fox Dr 11:10 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Cormorant Way & Junco Way 11:20 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Rice Mill Dr & Southfield Dr 11:30 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Live Oak Way & Shellcracker Dr 11:40 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Grove Point Rd & Shore Rd 11:50 AM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Grove Point Rd & Laurens Ln 12:00 PM
SITE 3 SWES 2 Georgetown K-8 FRONT OF SCHOOL 12:10 PM

BUS 3
SITE 3 SWES 3 Southwest Elementary School
SITE 3 SWES 3 Apache Ave & Mohawk St 10:00 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 12008 Middleground Rd - RIDGEWOOD APARTMENTS 10:10 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 1030 Shawnee St - RENDANT APTS 10:20 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 Dutchtown Rd & Quail Hollow Dr 10:30 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 Mercy Blvd & San Anton Dr  10:40 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 Chatham Gardens Apartments Drive & Middleground Rd  10:50 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 PULASKI ES Bus Loop - Civilan Side 11:00 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 Middleground Rd & Woodhouse Ln 11:10 AM



SITE 3 SWES 3 Station Trl & W Montgomery Cross Rd 11:20 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 401 W Montgomery Cross Rd - CROSSROAD APTS 11:30 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 227 W Montgomery Cross Rd - THE WOODLANDS @ MONTGOMERY  11:40 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 201 W Montgomery Cross Rd - STERLING BLUFF APTS  11:50 AM
SITE 3 SWES 3 Executive Park Dr & Lewis Dr 12:00 PM
SITE 3 SWES 3 Del Mar Cir & Wilshire Blvd  12:10 PM
SITE 3 SWES 3 10611 Abercorn St - SPANISH VILLA APT 12:20 PM
SITE 3 SWES 3 10615 Abercorn St - Archer Condos Front of Complex  12:30 PM
SITE 3 SWES 3 10725 Abercorn St - COLONIAL VILLAGE @ GREENTREE APTS  12:40 PM
SITE 3 SWES 3 Plantation Oaks Apartment Drive  12:50 PM
SITE 3 SWES 3 Largo-Tibet Elementary Bus Ramp 1:00 PM

BUS 4
SITE 3 SWES 4 Southwest Elementary School
SITE 3 SWES 4 Apache Ave & 12300 @ Hoover Creek Condos        10:00 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Stillwood Dr & Windsor Rd 10:10 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Chesterfield Dr & Rockingham Rd  10:20 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Old Mill Rd & Stillwood Dr  10:30 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Old Mill Ln & S Nicholson Cir  10:40 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Coffee Pointe Dr. & Coffee Point Dr.  10:50 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Coffee Bluff Villa Rd - CRUSADER COMMUNITY CENTER 11:00 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Ramsgate Rd & Sutton Rd  11:10 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Coffee Bluff Rd & Rose Dhu Rd 11:20 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Merrydell Dr & W Welwood Dr 11:30 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 38 Davidson Ave  11:40 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Phyllis Dr & Rendant Ave  11:50 AM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Holland Dr & Holland Park Cir  12:00 PM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Windsor Forest ES Bus Ramp  12:10 PM
SITE 3 SWES 4 Windsor Forest HS Front of School  12:20PM



SITE  4: HESSE K-8 STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Hesse K-8 School
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Beckman Ave & Melody Dr 10:00 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Brighton Pl & Halcyon Dr  10:10 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Old Montgomery Rd & St James Pl 10:20 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Laberta Blvd & Randee Dr 10:30 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Kent Dr & Shamrock Cir 10:40 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Heatherwood Dr & Shamrock Cir 10:50 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Dale Dr & Queensbury St 11:00 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA 8505 Waters Ave - LIVEOAK APTS 11:10 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA 8506 Waters Ave - TALLY VILLA 11:20 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Clarke Ave & Delta Cir 11:30 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Catherine Cir & Cranman Dr 11:40 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Sherwood Rd & Waters Ave 11:50 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Cypress Landing Apartments Drive & Mall Blvd 12:00 PM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Mall Blvd & Oglethorpe Professional Ct 12:10 PM
SITE 4 HESSE 1 - HESSE AREA Mall Blvd & The Shadows 12:20 PM

BUS 2
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Hesse K-8 School
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK 9481 Whitefield Ave- WATERS BLUFF MOBILE HOME PARK  10:00 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Edenfield Ln & Whitefield Ave  10:10 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK SKYLEX CT & WHITEFIELD AVE  10:20 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Rivers Bend Dr & Timbers Way  10:30 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Mendel Ave & Whitefield Ave  10:40 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Whitfield Park Cir & Whitfield Park Dr  10:50 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Marcy Cir & Whitfield Park Dr  11:00 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Strachan Ave & Summit Ridge Dr  11:10 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Lucas Dr & Queen Aire Dr  11:20 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Beaulieu Ave & Beaulieu Bnd 11:30 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Beaulieu Ave & Galleon Ct 11:40 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Railroad Ave & Shipyard Rd 11:50 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Center Dr & Sullivan St 12:00 PM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Eastridge Dr & Hunt Dr 12:10 PM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Ferguson Ave & Glade St 12:20 PM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK 9902 Ferguson Ave 12:30 PM
SITE 4 HESSE 2 - WHITFIELD PARK Bond Ave & Pin Point Rd 12:40 PM

BUS 3
SITE 4 HESSE 3 - SKIDAWAY ISLAND Hesse K-8 School
SITE 4 HESSE 3 - SKIDAWAY ISLAND Candleberry Ln & Mistwoode Ln 10:00 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 3 - SKIDAWAY ISLAND SKIDAWAY ISLANDS BAPTIST CHURCH 10:20 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 3 - SKIDAWAY ISLAND Ferguson Ave & Tara Manor Dr 10:40 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 3 - SKIDAWAY ISLAND Beechwood Ave & Ferguson Ave 10:50 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 3 - SKIDAWAY ISLAND Diana Dr & Richmond Dr 11:00 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 3 - SKIDAWAY ISLAND Central Ave & N Paxton Dr 11:10 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 3 - SKIDAWAY ISLAND Hopecrest Ave & Parkersburg Ct 11:20 AM



SITE 4 HESSE 3 - SKIDAWAY ISLAND Dutch Island Dr & Meriweather Rd 11:30 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 3 - SKIDAWAY ISLAND Isle of Hope K-8 11:50 AM

BUS 4
SITE 4 HESSE-     PARADISE PARK Hesse K-8 School
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK 11910 White Bluff Rd - TURTLE CREEK 10:00 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK Colonial Village At Marsh Cove Drive 10:10 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK Ardens Place Apartments Drive & White Bluff Rd 10:20 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK Dyches Dr & Lorwood Dr 10:30 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK Dyches Dr & Hillyer Dr - 2 intersection 10:40 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK Edgewater Rd & Valentine Dr 10:50 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK Dunwoody Dr & Inglewood Dr 11:00 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK Atwood St & Wesley St 11:10 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK E Fairmont Ave & Hanover St 11:20 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK 60 W Montgomery Cross Rd - MOTEL 6 11:30 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK 9111 White Bluff Rd - HERITAGE SQUARE 11:40 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK 9400 Abercorn St - MOSS POINTE 11:50 AM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK 10714 Abercorn St - EDGEWATER APTS 12:00 PM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK 10614 Abercorn St - SUBURBAN EXTENDED STAY 12:10 PM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK 10612 Abercorn St -TIMBERLAND APTS 12:20 PM
SITE 4 HESSE 4 - PARADISE PARK STEM  Academy 12:30 PM



SITE 5: School of Humanities STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 School of Humanities at Juliette Low Elementary School
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 Althea Pkwy & Harlan Dr 10:00 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 Oxford Dr & Reynolds St 10:10 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 HEARD ELEMENTARY Bus Ramp 10:20 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 Meridian Dr & MARIBOB CIR 10:30 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 702 Jackson Blvd 10:40 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 Stillwater Ct & Waters Ave 10:50 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 Highland Dr & Madison Ave 11:00 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 Eisenhower Dr & Noble Oaks Dr 11:10 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 7100 Abercorn St 11:20 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 201 Stephenson Ave -  MOTEL 6 11:30 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 1 Habersham St & Stuart St 11:40 AM

BUS 2
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 School of Humanities at Juliette Low Elementary School
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 E 59th ST & Springhill Rd 10:00 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 Battey St & E 66th St 10:10 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 E 68th St & Sanders St 10:20 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 E 59th ST & Guatamala St 10:30 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 Cedar St & E 54th St 10:40 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 Cedar St & E 49th st 10:50 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 3000 Bee Road 11:00 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 Savannah Arts Academy Bus Ramp 11:10 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 ELLIS K-8 Bus Ramp 11:20 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 JG SMITH ELEMENTARY  Front of School 11:30 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 Birchfield Dr & Montgomery St 11:40 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 200 Hampstead Ave 11:50 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 Berkeley Pl & Sylvan Dr 12:00 PM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 2 Sylvan Dr & Thackery Pl 12:10 PM

BUS 3
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 School of Humanities at Juliette Low Elementary School
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 Mason Dr & Wilemere Pl 10:00 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 Morgan St & Speir St 10:10 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 Brentwood Dr & Skidaway Rd 10:20 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 Timberline Dr @ THE PARK 10:30 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 4920 La Roche Ave 10:40 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 Greenway St & Saint Johns Ave 10:50 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 Athena Dr & Vicksburg Dr 11:00 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 JASMINE AVE  31406 & BISMARK AVE  31404 11:10 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 JASMINE AVE  31404 & SEMKEN AVE  31404 11:20 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 E De Renne Ave & Robinson Cir 11:30 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 Betty Dr & Emory Dr 11:40 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 Bacon Park Dr & Jan St 11:50 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 Betty Dr & Bon Air Dr 12:00 PM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 3 Toussaint Ave & Walz Dr 12:20 PM

BUS 4 



SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 4 School of Humanities at Juliette Low Elementary School
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 4 Hialeah Cir & Key St 10:00 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 4 Nottingham Dr & South Robin Hood Dr 10:10 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 4 Gilliam Ave & Neva Ave 10:20 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 4 Gilliam Ave & Norwood Ave 10:30 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 4 Lansing Ave & Lester Ave 10:40 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 4 Albert St & Dupon St 10:50 AM
SITE 5 JULIETTE LOW - 4 Oglethrope Charter School Bus Ramp 11:00 AM



SITE  6: HODGE ES STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Hodge Elementary School
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Clinch St @ THE PARK 10:00 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Bulloch St & W 46th St @ PARK 10:15 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Barnard St & Nephew St 10:30 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Acl Blvd & Liberty Heights Dr 10:40 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Liberty Pkwy & Pendleton St 10:50 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Mitchell St & Rockdale St 11:00 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Barnard St & W 33rd St 11:10 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Florance St & W 40th St 11:20 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Florance St & Kline St 11:30 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Montgomery St & W 38th St @ THE 11:40 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 Barnard St & W 39th St 11:55 AM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 130 Haley Ave@In Parking Lot 12:05 PM
SITE 6 HODGE 1 2500 Perimeter Road 12:30 PM



SITE  7: SAVANNAH HIGH STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 7 SHS School of Liberal Studies
SITE 7 SHS McKinnon Dr & Winter Dr 10:00 AM
SITE 7 SHS Cabell St & E 32nd St 10:10 AM
SITE 7 SHS Bridgestone Ln & S Avalon Dr 10:20 AM
SITE 7 SHS Bridgestone Ln & N Avalon Dr 10:30 AM
SITE 7 SHS Alaska St & Ohio Ave 10:40 AM
SITE 7 SHS Delaware Ave & New York Ave 10:50 AM
SITE 7 SHS Vermont Ave & Wessels Ave 11:00 AM
SITE 7 SHS E 40th St & Wallin St 11:10 AM
SITE 7 SHS E 39th ST & Raskin Ave 11:20 AM
SITE 7 SHS 43rd St & Herbed Ave 11:30 AM
SITE 7 SHS Bonaventure Rd & Laurel Oak Ln 11:40 AM
SITE 7 SHS Downing Ave & Thunderbolt Regency Estates Mobile Home 11:50 AM
SITE 7 SHS 2323 Downing Ave - JASMINE PLACE APARTMENTS @ Gate 12:00 PM
SITE 7 SHS Dogwood Ave & River Crossing Apartments Drive 12:10 PM
SITE 7 SHS Alhambra Apartments Drive & E Victory Dr 12:20 PM

BUS 2
SITE 7 SHS School of Liberal Studies
SITE 7 SHS Capital St & Gregory St - Capital Square Apts 10:00 AM
SITE 7 SHS Backshell Rd & Runaway Point Rd 10:10 AM
SITE 7 SHS Beech St & Nevada Ave 10:20 AM
SITE 7 SHS Edgelawn Cir & Pennsylvania Ave 10:30 AM
SITE 7 SHS Gable St & Treat @ THE PARK 10:40 AM
SITE 7 SHS SHUMAN ELEMENTARY Bus Ramp 10:50 AM



SITE  8: JOHNSON STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 Johnson High School
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 Catalina Dr & San Marco Dr 10:00 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 Breezy Point Rd & E US Highway 80 10:15 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 E US Highway 80 & Lewis Ave 10:25 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 VAN HORNE AVE & ROSEWOOD DR 10:35 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 E US HIGHWAY 80 & CAMPELL 10:45 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 FORT AVE 31328 & TAYLOR ST 31328 11:00 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 Fort St & Polk St 11:10 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 2nd St & Jones Ave 11:20 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 14th St & Jones Ave 11:30 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 JONES AVE & TYBRISA ST 11:40 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 1 Tybee Maritime Charter School 11:50 AM

BUS 2
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Johnson High School
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Falligant Ave & Gragg St 10:00 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Falligant Ave & Whatley Ave 10:05 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Oakwood Dr & Pierce Blvd 10:10 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Bannon Dr & Mechanics Ave 10:15 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Chisholm St & Clars Ave 10:20 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Jurgensen St & Martha St 10:25 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Martha St & Sunset Blvd 10:30 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Helen St & Sunset Blvd 10:35 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Pecan Dr & Tall Pine Ave 10:40 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 E 51st St & Nunez St 10:45 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 MYERS MIDDLE Bus Ramp 10:55 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Lyman Hall & Woodline Dr. 11:10 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Johnny Mercer & Whitemarsh Way 11:20 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Hammocks Vw & Johnny Mercer Blvd 11:30 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Johnny Mercer Blvd & Summer Winds 11:40 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Islands Tree Apartments 11:50 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Blue Marlin Dr & Jamaica Run 12:00 PM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 2 Jean Vermillion & Tara St. 12:10 PM

BUS 3
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 Johnson High School
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 COQUENA DR & SUNCREST BLVD 31410 10:00 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 MELROSE DR & QUARTERMAN DR 10:10 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 BAKER DR & BRANNEN DR 10:20 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 Betz Creek Rd & Walthour Rd 10:30 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 Cobb Rd & Leaning Oaks Dr 10:40 AM



SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 COBB RD 31410 & SWEET GUM RD 10:50 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 BOB WHITE RD 31410 & WALTHOUR RD 11:00 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 BREVARD POINT RD 31410 & OEMLER LOOP 11:10 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 Blueleaf Ct & Oemler Loop 11:20 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 Picket Row & Rivermist Ln 11:30 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 Moss Ct & Moss Dr 11:40 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 Pineneedle Ct & Pineneedle Dr & Woodridge Dr 11:50 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 N Sheftall Cir & Sheftall CV 12:00 PM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 E Deerwood Rd & Penn Waller Rd & S Sheftall Cir 12:10 PM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 Penn Waller Rd & Trafford Ln 12:20 PM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 North St & Walthour Rd 12:30 PM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 Mapmaker Lane & Stonebridge Dr 12:40 PM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 3 ISLANDS HS Bus Ramp 12:50 PM

BUS 4
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 Johnson High School
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 Calibogue Rd & Sea Island Dr 10:00 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 Concord Rd & Penn Waller Rd 10:10 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 JOHNNY MERCER BLVD 31410 & WESTWIND PKY 31410 10:20 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 Okatee Dr & Sea Island Dr 10:30 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 PALMETTO DR & WILMINGTON ISLAND RD 10:40 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 Holly Hill Rd & Sandhill Rd 11:00 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 BULL RIVER BLUFF DR 31410 & JOHNNY MERCER BLVD 11:10 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 COZY BLUFF RD 31410 & RIVER OAKS RD 31410 11:20 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 FISH HAWK LN & RUNABOUT LN 11:30 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 POINT COVE RD 31410 & RIVER OAKS RD 31410 11:40 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 TEAKWOOD DR 31410 & RIGGER CT 31410 11:50 AM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 Ashley Rd & Devonshire Rd 12:00 PM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 BILTMORE RD & WILMINGTON ISLAND RD 12:10 PM
SITE 8 JOHNSON 4 May Howard Front of School 12:20 PM



SITE  9: GADSDEN STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 9 GADSDEN 1 Gadsden Elementary School
SITE 9 GADSDEN 1 Cornwall St & Magazine Ave 10:00 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 1 Carroll St & Winburn St 10:10 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 1 Bowden St & Winburn St 10:20 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 1 Springfield St & Stiles Ave 10:30 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 1 Emerald Dr & May St 10:40 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 1 Jefferson St & W Duffy St 10:50 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 1 402 W Park Ave 11:00 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 1 Jefferson St & W Gaston St 11:10 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 1 Brewer St & Cape St 11:30 AM

BUS 2
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 Gadsden Elementary School
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 BUTLER ELEMENTARY Bus Ramp 10:00 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 Delano & Cloverdale Drive 10:10 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 Eleanor & Cynthia 10:20 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 2729 Ogeechee Road 10:30 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 Carson St & Pate St 10:40 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 3301 Ogeechee Road 10:50 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 2nd Ave & Comet Ave 11:00 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 3680 Ogeechee Rd - DELUXE INN 11:10 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 BLOSSOM DR & OGEECHEE RD 11:20 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 4015 Ogeechee Rd - Thunderbird M 11:30 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 4005 Ogeechee Rd - AMERICAS BES 11:40 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 126 Horizon Park Dr 11:50 AM
SITE 9 GADSDEN 2 DAWES AVE & OGGEECHEE RD 12:00 PM



SITE 10: BROCK STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 10 BROCK BROCK ELEMENTARY
SITE 10 BROCK Budreau Ave & Gilbert Ave 10:00 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Roberts St & W Bay St 10:10 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Alfred St & Almond Ct 10:20 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Alfred St & Lissner Ave 10:30 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Carolan St & Damon St 10:40 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Krenson St & Tuten Ave 10:50 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Fahm St & W Bryan St 11:00 AM
SITE 10 BROCK 14 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd 11:30 AM

BUS 2
SITE 10 BROCK BROCK ELEMENTARY
SITE 10 BROCK GARDEN CITY ES Bus Ramp 10:00 AM
SITE 10 BROCK 1326 W U S Highway 80 - AZURE APTS 10:20 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Dublin Rd & Lyons Rd 10:30 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Bachlors Mhp & Old Dean Forest Rd 10:40 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Covington Ave & Woodlawn Ave 10:50 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Kelly Hill Rd & W US Highway 80 11:00 AM
SITE 10 BROCK 2500 DEAN FOREST RD 11:15 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Crossroads Pkwy & Jay R Turner Dr 11:45 AM

BUS 3
SITE 10 BROCK BROCK ELEMENTARY
SITE 10 BROCK EAGEL ST & RICHARDS ST 10:00 AM
SITE 10 BROCK JENKS ST & RICHARDS ST 10:15 AM
SITE 10 BROCK ALEXANDER ST & CHESTER ST 10:30 AM
SITE 10 BROCK AUGUSTA AVE & TULIP ST 10:45 PM

BUS 4
SITE 10 BROCK BROCK ELEMENTARY
SITE 10 BROCK Village Dr @ THE FRONT ENTRANCE 10:00 AM
SITE 10 BROCK 201 Village Dr 10:10 AM
SITE 10 BROCK 300 Village Dr 10:20 AM
SITE 10 BROCK 1602 Dean Forest Rd - NASSAU WOODS -FRO 10:40 AM
SITE 10 BROCK 1602 Dean Forest Rd - NASSAU WOODS - BA 10:50 AM
SITE 10 BROCK Live Oak MOBILE HOME 11:00 AM



SITE  11: HAVEN STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Haven Elementary School
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 1900 Westlake Ave 10:00 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Cowan Ave & Faber St 10:10 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Louis Mills Blvd & Mills Run Dr 10:20 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Glen Oaks Dr & Sandlewood Dr 10:30 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 5110 Garrard Ave @ THE OAKS 10:40 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Hart Ave & Koneman Ave 10:50 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Buckhalter Rd & Garrard Ave 11:00 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 CEMCO Bus Ramp 11:10 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 SHERMAN AVE @ THE PARK 11:30 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Fluke Ave & Sherman Ave 11:40 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Belt Ave & Meding St 11:50 AM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Fountain St & W 60th St 12:00 PM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 M.L.K. JR & W 61st St 12:10 PM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 W 57th St & W 57th St 12:20 PM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 601 W 54TH ST - MADISON APTS - Mailb 12:30 PM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Barnard St & W 53rd St Roundabout 12:40 PM
SITE 11 HAVEN 1 Crane St & W 57th ST 12:50 PM



SITE  12: FORMEY STOP LOCATIONS TIME

BUS 1
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 Henderson E. Formey School
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 Collins St & Live Oak St 10:00 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 Ash St & E Park Ave 10:05 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 Dieter St & E 31st St 10:10 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 Ash St & E 35th St 10:15 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 E 33rd St & Live Oak St 10:20 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 Live Oak St & Seiler Ave 10:25 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 E 40TH ST  & LIVE OAK ST -HZ 10:30 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 Cedar St & E 39th St 10:35 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 Ash & 42nd St 10:40 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 E 35TH ST  31404 & RICHTER ST  31404 10:45 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 1800 E 38TH ST -BY MAILBOXES 10:50 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 HOLLY AVE  31404 & PALM AVE  31404 10:55 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 HIBISCUS AVE & HOLLY AVE 11:00 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 E 41ST ST & VICTORY MANOR PL 11:05 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 Andrea B. Williams Bus Ramp 11:15 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 RANDOLPH ST & WILDER DR 11:20 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 1 HITCH DR & RANDOLPH ST 11:25 AM

BUS 2
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 Henderson E. Formey School
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 Atlantic Ave & E Bolton ST 10:00 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 E Park ST & Harmon St 10:05 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 E Bolton ST & Lincoln St 10:10 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 E Anderson St & Lincoln St 10:15 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 E 32nd St & Price St 10:20 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 E 32nd St & Reynolds St 10:25 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 Atlantic Ave & E 35th St 10:30 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 E 32nd ST & Harmon St 10:35 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 E 39th St & Paulsen St 10:40 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 E 38th St & Reynolds St 10:45 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 E 39th St & Price St 10:50 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 Hubert MS Bus Ramp 11:00 AM
SITE 12 FORMEY 2 E CHARLTON ST & PRICE ST 11:10 AM


	WEST CHATHAM
	GROVES
	SWES
	HESSE
	LOW
	HODGE
	SHS
	JOHNSON
	GADSDEN
	BROCK
	HAVEN
	FORMEY

